
THE BRITISH MASTERS AT  SOUTHVIEW
27th - 30th JUNE 2024

RESULTS
*Subject to BS Show Office Ratification

LIVESTREAM AVAILABLE AT: https://www.britishequestriansport.tv/Home/Index 

Photos: www.landscapesandhorses.co.uk or click link on our results page www.southviewarena.com/results.asp to go straight to relevant folder.

With heartfelt thanks to all of our supporters as above, plus …........

                   Nina Barbour, Emerson Tough, Angela Eardley, Lee Williams&Dee Kennedy, Paul&Linda Billington



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

84 PERLA BLUE Chapman, Ceri 0/49.77 0/33.98 42.00 1 Y

65 VALE ROYAL DARK KNIGHT Shore, Vicky 0/51.39 0/36.60 22.00 2 Y

176 STREBOR ELTON DE BEAUFOUR Gee, Stephen 0/52.07 0/38.56 21.00 3 Y

162 LADY LORDANA Beech, Corinne 0/50.54 0/39.09 21.00 4 Y

177 NEVADA ROC Gee, Stephen 0/48.46 0/39.59 5 Y

76 KILLDERRY KING Finney, Tara 0/51.71 0/40.29 6 Y

11 CORKHILL MONEYPENNY Forrest, Lauren 0/53.10 0/42.49 7 Y

163 NITOUCHE V/D WOLFSHOEVE Beech, Corinne 0/54.13 0/42.64 8 Y

37 NANTON VN Coogan, Drew 0/48.42 0/43.86 9 Y

121 VAGABOND BLUE Goddard, Nicola 0/52.65 0/45.05 10 Y

116 ON A SPECIAL DAY Cox, Sinead 0/54.48 0/45.27 11 Y

94 ONE SHORTCUT Quigley, Ella 0/54.80 0/47.35 12 Y

19 OBERON VII West, Claire 0/54.17 4/39.39 13

64 PIPER K Melia, Rebecca 0/55.53 4/44.06 14

189 BILLY MANUKA Turner, Tallulah 0/53.21 4/45.82 15

188 LML VALENTINO Poole, Danielle 0/55.02 8/46.25 16

175 LORD CORNWALL Roberts, Annabel 0/51.53 8/51.25 17

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

219 HEY HO HUGO II Shields, Zoe Ellen 0/51.79 0/33.91 42.00 1 Y

182 RINEEN WOMANIZER Newsam, Jasmine 0/53.64 0/34.31 22.00 2 Y

40 CASTLEFORBES DICKENS Coogan, Drew 0/47.05 0/37.08 21.00 3 Y

89 EL UNO DU LEVANT Kitchener, Freya 0/48.93 0/37.87 4 Y

27 PEWIT OITIMO Strickland, Saskia Anastasia June 0/53.45 0/39.57 5 Y

22 EUROCOMMERCE ZONNEKONING Finney, Tara 0/51.54 0/41.28 6 Y

134 CALLISTO CHLOE KANNAN Jones, Joanne Ruth 0/54.77 4/39.83 7

47 ANDERIDA ASKADORA Cocking, Laura 0/50.78 4/44.17 8

90 CENTADEL ROSE Perry, Amelia Ellen 0/54.79 4/48.16 9

181 ECLIPSE II Mccourt, Mark 0/50.53 8/55.34 10

96 DIOR Z Quigley, Ella 4/51.20 8/53.79 11

1a - Nupafeed Supplements Senior Discovery - First Round 

1b - Senior 1.00m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

85 CHEVALIAN PHOENIX Chapman, Ceri 0/41.13 0/40.24 100.00 1 Y

49 UNO BEECH Page, Ryan 0/42.86 0/41.69 60.00 2 Y

148 BLUE BALIA Z Sims, Paul 0/43.83 0/42.31 50.00 3 Y

178 TAZIO Gee, Stephen 0/41.37 0/42.38 34.00 4 Y

107 TOUCHE DE MUZE Edwards, Amanda 0/45.22 0/42.86 28.00 5 Y

164 NIAGARA X Beech, Corinne 0/44.79 0/43.12 28.00 6 Y

66 GCS GOLD RUSH Shore, Keith 0/43.55 0/45.26 28.00 7 Y

147 NEVADA T Sims, Paul 0/44.81 0/47.14 8 Y

154 LENNON MINKA Bate, Hannah 0/44.87 0/47.36 9 Y

17 ISOLA Z Sanderson, Annabell 0/37.88 0/50.18 10 Y

138 DOMINUNO Z Johnson, Laura 0/45.61 0/52.41 11 Y

141 UCS DOUBLE LAIT MV Z Coupe, Nigel 0/40.68 0/53.42 12 Y

38 QARASCO VDK Z Coogan, Drew 0/39.22 0/53.98 13 Y

144 BILLY VERMONT Coupe, Nigel 0/43.69 0/54.86 14 Y

221 MERLLYNS GREENSIDE MATRIX Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/42.41 0/57.38 15 Y

122 NEVITA B Hemming, James 0/43.79 1/60.45 16

149 BARTENDER II Bate, Hannah 0/43.30 4/48.10 17

84 PERLA BLUE Chapman, Ceri 4/40.91 0/49.80 18

205 EMINKA G Z Shields, Robert 0/42.85 4/51.87 19

47 ANDERIDA ASKADORA Cocking, Laura 0/43.34 4/52.08 20

146 ICONIC Sims, Paul 0/44.03 4/53.76 21

158 NAPOLEON VII Billington, Sarah 4/44.61 0/58.23 22

123 DONJA PB Z Hemming, James 4/45.40 0/58.68 23

153 OPARDI 1 Bate, Hannah 4/45.04 0/58.83 24

6 LLS INSPIRED Stewart, Jackson 0/38.18 8/47.11 25

19 OBERON VII West, Claire 0/41.22 8/53.68 26

165 ASHDALE BENITO Beech, Corinne 4/44.46 4/57.04 27

13 SORAYA D Z Creighton, Logan 4/42.56 4/59.06 28

18 FALLABELLA Sanderson, Annabell 12/59.95 0/51.75 29

121 VAGABOND BLUE Goddard, Nicola 12/50.34 0/56.14 30

2a - Senior Newcomers - First Round



124 SANCTOS DW Hemming, James 0/44.92 12/67.95 31

97 SHANNONDALE LUCA Taylor, Seamus 4/52.35 9/64.90 32

214 LADY FLORIBUNDA Keep, Lily 27/78.51 6/61.89 33

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

168 HEATHROW II Brown, Anya 0/40.58 0/39.78 100.00 1 Y

48 BLAKENEY SUNSHINE Bond, Helen 0/41.98 0/41.95 60.00 2 Y

169 MORRIS OXFORD Brown, Anya 0/42.59 0/42.02 50.00 3 Y

12 AERAIOCHT Forrest, Lauren 0/40.15 0/42.59 4 Y

95 BUNTY I Taylor, Seamus 0/43.27 0/43.33 5 Y

43 CHELLTINI Dillon, Sharon 0/40.87 0/47.86 6 Y

42 MYTEE EASY LM Andrews, Julie 0/41.44 0/51.26 7 Y

235 OVANA TER ELZEN Van Klaveren, Kyla 4/38.16 0/42.94 8

182 RINEEN WOMANIZER Newsam, Jasmine 4/40.67 0/44.22 9

136 HIMALYA Wood, Victoria 4/44.39 0/58.61 10

1 CASCAVELLA II Strickland, Saskia Anastasia June 4/44.97 4/57.32 11

77 LORD MAESTRO Finney, Julie 0/40.20 9/64.16 12

91 BARRACUDA DS Perry, Amelia Ellen 0/44.37 Elim-Tech -

187 WIEDUM Foley, Christina Louise Ret. -

2b - Senior 1.10m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

34 BALLYHEERIN QUINTANA Sargeant, Emma 0/80.83 0/36.57 200.00 1 Y

35 WHISPER'S LOVE Sargeant, Emma 0/78.66 0/38.05 150.00 2 Y

86 BOW HOUSE MATILDA Chapman, Ceri 0/85.25 0/38.15 100.00 3 Y

50 CURRAGHGRAIGUE Q HILL Page, Ryan 0/82.73 0/38.97 60.00 4 Y

159 KHARTOUM III Billington, Geoffrey 0/80.04 0/40.29 48.00 5 Y

57 DANUBIO Z Bosworth, Rebecca 0/85.10 0/41.83 42.00 6 Y

142 NICE GIRL Coupe, Nigel 0/86.04 0/49.76 42.00 7 Y

126 ENTERTAINER VAN OVERIS Z Wright, Gemma 0/87.08 0/52.83 8 Y

92 YORKSHIRE BLUE Perry, Amelia Ellen 0/79.46 4/39.75 9

171 NOERLAYA Reilly, Thomas 0/83.63 4/40.62 10

4 ROOKIE VD DONKHOEVE Perez, Danielle Nicola 0/81.51 4/41.33 11

95 BUNTY I Taylor, Seamus 0/86.98 4/45.98 12

187 WIEDUM Foley, Christina Louise 0/80.83 4/46.44 13

5 RED BULL QUALITY Z Stewart, William 0/83.92 4/49.44 14

139 SFS VINCOMTE Condon, Anthony 0/85.12 Elim-Ref 15

70 RENKUM NOISETTE Hodgetts, Alice 1/88.14 16

20 OPTIMA DE NESS Bevan, Abbie 1/88.37 17

220 CABALLINA Shields, Zoe Ellen 1/88.50 18

105 DSL LOLA Barnes, Alice 4/78.36 19

7 SEEFIN SUPRISE Stewart, Jackson 4/84.47 20

125 NEVER SAY NEVER IV Wright, Gemma 4/85.33 21

197 ROYAL STAR X Trickett, Joe 4/85.43 22

118 ROSE VD DONKHOEVE Cox, Sinead 4/85.91 23

17 ISOLA Z Sanderson, Annabell 8/81.83 24

185 UNREAL DU RONA Z Illingworth, Megan 9/88.22 25

201 ADONNA Z Ward, Emily 10/93.36 26

138 DOMINUNO Z Johnson, Laura 15/94.67 27

61 OS SAINT EMILION Dollar, Tessa 20/99.64 28

48 BLAKENEY SUNSHINE Bond, Helen Elim-Tech -

85 CHEVALIAN PHOENIX Chapman, Ceri Elim-Tech -

185 UNREAL DU RONA Z Illingworth, Megan 13/96.34  HC -

3 - SOUTHVIEW 1.15m Small Tour Grand Prix Qualifier



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

4 ROOKIE VD DONKHOEVE Perez, Danielle Nicola 0/51.66 0/34.52 100.00 1 Y

148 BLUE BALIA Z Sims, Paul 0/53.22 0/34.74 60.00 2 Y

36 LAKKATO II Sargeant, Emma 0/53.49 0/36.40 50.00 3 Y

102 CANCELLARA Z II Sargeant, Emma 0/50.95 0/37.25 34.00 4 Y

80 CON MAN TW Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/53.65 0/37.28 28.00 5 Y

167 COMPTON PARK II Bevis, Robert 0/52.94 0/38.98 6 Y

111 WILD ONE HF Ward, Emily 0/54.75 0/39.67 7 Y

110 BILLY EARP Ward, Emily 0/50.86 0/41.19 8 Y

117 IWONA  VD DONKHOEVE Z Mccourt, Mark 0/56.09 0/41.99 9 Y

100 CFS MIAMI Millin, Charlie 0/48.34 0/43.69 10 Y

99 CFS MARDI GRAS Millin, Charlie 0/50.30 0/44.71 11 Y

206 CENTACCO 11 Shields, Robert 0/53.60 0/49.90 12 Y

233 INTERLUDE III Myers, Jake 0/52.30 4/41.18 13

31 LVS FINNEGAN Hartley, Becky 0/51.77 4/43.05 14

190 BILLY WOMBAT Turner, Tallulah 4/51.72 0/44.77 15

42 MYTEE EASY LM Andrews, Julie 4/52.82 0/47.15 16

127 MONTAY VD WATERMOLEN Wright, Gemma 4/54.05 0/47.54 17

198 ASHDALE LUXASTAR Trickett, Joe 0/54.06 4/48.05 18

73 MONTGOMERY IV Kennedy, Dee 7/59.13 0/47.47 19

128 MEIMINKA Wright, Gemma 4/51.97 4/42.05 20

3 CHACCO GRANDE Taylor, Greg 4/55.38 4/45.78 21

119 JIM II Cox, Sinead 4/56.03 8/45.84 22

180 MAGIC VN Coburn, Jemma 4/49.25 11/61.22 23

46 CARVALLA II Taylor, Greg 0/50.51 25/71.29 24

174 LITTLE MISS PLEASURE NS Jones, Emma 4/50.28 Elim-FR -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

103 MAXIMA Z Sargeant, Emma 0/49.37 0/33.67 100.00 1 Y

81 NUREYEV C Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/51.50 0/34.49 60.00 2 Y

74 DON LUXURY Kennedy, Dee 0/50.02 0/35.73 50.00 3 Y

25 GUINDAM King, Ondine 0/54.92 0/36.49 4 Y

105 DSL LOLA Barnes, Alice 0/46.65 0/37.97 5 Y

61 OS SAINT EMILION Dollar, Tessa 0/52.43 0/38.28 6 Y

150 JANKORADO GB Sims, Paul 0/53.91 0/39.73 7 Y

86 BOW HOUSE MATILDA Chapman, Ceri 0/49.70 8/36.95 8

57 DANUBIO Z Bosworth, Rebecca 8/49.49 0/40.78 9

10 CAPRI SUN II Forrest, Lauren 0/50.35 8/43.79 10

8 AMAZON JD Stewart, Jackson 4/46.84 4/44.06 11

4a - Redpost Equestrian Senior Foxhunter First Round 

4b - Senior 1.20m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

54 KOSMOS A Page, Ryan 0/82.54 0/34.73 500.00 1 Y

52 BP KO JAX Page, Ryan 0/82.01 0/35.07 350.00 2 Y

234 CHIN CHAM CHAM Condon, Anthony 0/84.62 0/38.19 250.00 3 Y

222 STARIDO I Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 0/83.26 0/39.27 165.00 4 Y

202 LAPROMESSE Billington, Jennifer 0/84.23 0/41.59 100.00 5 Y

14 LE FAUT Creighton, Logan 0/82.26 4/34.63 75.00 6

15 CALINI II Creighton, Logan 0/79.73 4/37.64 7

51 KBS PIRATE PRINCESS Page, Ryan 0/83.62 4/38.55 8

36 LAKKATO II Sargeant, Emma 0/84.84 4/40.39 9

109 MILLFIELD LOTTERY Ward, Emily 1/86.45 10

112 WILD STAR HF Ward, Emily 3/88.82 11

55 DARCON V & V Morton, Derek 4/79.36 12

39 CASSAGO Coogan, Drew 4/80.97 13

180 MAGIC VN Coburn, Jemma 4/82.77 14

67 ZERO 24 Shore, Keith 4/84.69 15

207 KAMON II Shields, Robert 5/86.35 16

129 MOOILANDE Wright, Gemma 5/86.66 17

204 HELSINKI 33 Forster, Emma-jane 6/87.17 18

203 JOE DIMAGGIO 111 Z Billington, Jennifer 6/87.38 19

9 ZIROCCOOL Stewart, William 8/82.68 20

98 RUBALOU I Taylor, Seamus 11/88.38 21

170 LORD CASAGO Reilly, Thomas 11/88.98 22

53 KBS HIGH QUALITY Morton, Derek 12/79.64 23

56 ZLATAN Z Morton, Derek 16/97.32 24

137 CALCOURT QUALVADOS Myers, Jake 17/94.76 25

199 ASHDALE GOLDSTAR Trickett, Joe 21/90.74 26

68 FABULEUX DE RIVERLAND Shore, Keith Elim-Tech -

5 - SOUTHVIEW  Middle Tour Grand Prix Qualifier



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

93 ELTAIRE-B Penney, Martha 0/80.06 0/29.84 150.00 1 Y

247 EBRUSA Cabb, Georgia 0/70.09 0/30.80 100.00 2 Y

238 INVITE ME DHH Davies, Carl 0/71.12 0/31.16 75.00 3 Y

16 OXANIA VD MESSIDOR Patzelt, Madigan 0/71.30 0/31.81 50.00 4 Y

120 KYDAN MAYBERRY Cox, Sinead 0/73.12 0/32.38 40.00 5 Y

12 AERAIOCHT Forrest, Lauren 0/73.12 0/32.53 38.00 6 Y

77 LORD MAESTRO Finney, Julie 0/77.42 0/35.59 7 Y

245 BENTLEY X Winterbottom, Kacey 0/70.32 0/35.98 8 Y

152 QUERIDA VAN HET METTENHOF Thwaite, Phoebe 0/82.04 0/36.26 9 Y

218 DECAS VAN DE VELDDOORNHOEVE Moffat, Alexandra 0/83.90 0/39.58 10 Y

82 BILLY WORCESTER Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/85.90 0/43.10 11 Y

169 MORRIS OXFORD Brown, Anya 0/78.86 4/29.28 12

11 CORKHILL MONEYPENNY Forrest, Lauren 0/77.45 4/40.92 13

261 ASHDALE CARGO Trickett, Joe 0/78.37 4/44.59 14

168 HEATHROW II Brown, Anya 0/76.15 4/48.12 15

6 LLS INSPIRED Stewart, Jackson 0/72.71 8/32.49 16

22 EUROCOMMERCE ZONNEKONING Finney, Tara 0/79.96 Elim-EOC 17

28 SALAH SIRAXTA Z Strickland, Saskia Anastasia June 0/77.96 Elim-Tech 17

29 FANTASEA 1 Howitt, Sian 0/77.24 WD 19

37 NANTON VN Coogan, Drew 4/72.35 20

89 EL UNO DU LEVANT Kitchener, Freya 4/74.51 21

30 MILLFIELD CARMEN Howitt, Sian 4/76.19 22

241 CINNA BLUE PS Godsal, Philip Hector Hemsted 4/78.40 23

75 SINGAPORES GUESS Samson, Lauren 4/80.71 24

259 BH NEXT GENERATION Jones, Rhys 8/82.45 25

246 EDDY MERCKX M2S Winterbottom, Kacey 8/90.10 26

113 BOREAL DU GAGNAGE Duggan, Laura 23/101.05 27

219 HEY HO HUGO II Shields, Zoe Ellen Elim-Ref -

6 - SOUTHVIEW 1.05m Amateur Tour Grand Prix Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

148 BLUE BALIA Z Sims, Paul 0/50.66 0/32.51 100.00 1 Y

13 SORAYA D Z Creighton, Logan 0/45.91 0/33.32 60.00 2 Y

154 LENNON MINKA Bate, Hannah 0/50.12 0/36.67 50.00 3 Y

248 NASHVILLE VII Lugo, Francesca 0/49.97 0/39.62 34.00 4 Y

17 ISOLA Z Sanderson, Annabell 0/46.85 0/39.85 28.00 5 Y

147 NEVADA T Sims, Paul 0/50.70 0/40.24 6 Y

38 QARASCO VDK Z Coogan, Drew 0/47.95 0/41.50 7 Y

146 ICONIC Sims, Paul 0/52.26 0/42.34 8 Y

260 LIVORNO VAN DE LOOISE HEIDE Jones, Rhys 0/47.99 0/43.10 9 Y

124 SANCTOS DW Hemming, James 0/53.62 0/44.55 10 Y

179 CHA CHA BLUE Ravenscroft, Caroline 0/49.26 0/44.92 11 Y

33 KINSALE BOO BALOU Hughes, Danielle 0/49.95 4/39.78 12

3 CHACCO GRANDE Taylor, Greg 0/51.28 4/42.57 13

205 EMINKA G Z Shields, Robert 0/50.61 4/44.23 14

242 SO KANNY Mccourt, Mark 4/52.34 0/44.95 15

49 UNO BEECH Page, Ryan 0/50.43 8/42.18 16

123 DONJA PB Z Hemming, James 0/53.61 8/42.66 17

66 GCS GOLD RUSH Shore, Keith 8/53.39 0/47.83 18

18 FALLABELLA Sanderson, Annabell 7/62.33 4/42.62 19

158 NAPOLEON VII Billington, Sarah 0/49.20 12/42.14 20

32 CAHER QUALITY Hughes, Danielle 4/52.94 16/45.44 21

227 RHH BECAUSE IM SPECIAL Tough, Angel 4/48.35 22/71.34 22

136 HIMALYA Wood, Victoria 0/51.17 0/45.91  HC -

227 RHH BECAUSE IM SPECIAL Tough, Angel 0/48.75 0/43.52  HC -

7 - Senior Newcomers - First Round 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

7 SEEFIN SUPRISE Stewart, Jackson 0/34.63 0/35.33 200.00 1 Y

93 ELTAIRE-B Penney, Martha 0/35.15 0/38.39 150.00 2 Y

4 ROOKIE VD DONKHOEVE Perez, Danielle Nicola 0/33.95 0/41.13 100.00 3 Y

230 DROGBA Z Tough, Angel 0/37.41 0/41.33 60.00 4 Y

239 AFFORDABLE EQUINE LIMITED FABEL B Davies, Carl 0/36.83 0/41.44 48.00 5 Y

173 CALL ME CORNET Z Jones, Emma 0/36.44 0/42.08 42.00 6 Y

16 OXANIA VD MESSIDOR Patzelt, Madigan 0/32.00 0/42.48 7 Y

187 WIEDUM Foley, Christina Louise 0/33.99 0/42.50 8 Y

237 QUI QUE BOU VAN DE EEDTHOEK Evans, Katharine 0/33.26 0/42.78 9 Y

179 CHA CHA BLUE Ravenscroft, Caroline 0/37.09 0/45.22 10 Y

212 BRAVEHEART OS Babes, Graham 0/38.29 0/46.82 11 Y

125 NEVER SAY NEVER IV Wright, Gemma 0/38.23 0/48.59 12 Y

17 ISOLA Z Sanderson, Annabell 0/36.64 0/48.91 13 Y

200 CLASSIQUE E Read, James Michael 0/38.36 0/52.17 14 Y

68 FABULEUX DE RIVERLAND Shore, Keith 0/37.17 0/55.00 15 Y

220 CABALLINA Shields, Zoe Ellen 0/36.64 4/44.66 16

5 RED BULL QUALITY Z Stewart, William 0/35.15 4/48.25 17

10 CAPRI SUN II Forrest, Lauren 0/35.93 4/48.54 18

126 ENTERTAINER VAN OVERIS Z Wright, Gemma 0/37.48 4/49.28 19

1 CASCAVELLA II Strickland, Saskia Anastasia June 4/35.81 0/52.03 20

213 KALENDAR GIRL Babes, Graham 4/35.95 0/53.00 21

233 INTERLUDE III Myers, Jake 0/37.33 4/53.04 22

211 BARBUDA OS Babes, Graham 4/39.31 0/54.61 23

215 EDDYCO BEECH Pritchard, Christie 0/38.06 4/55.03 24

159 KHARTOUM III Billington, Geoffrey 6/49.51 0/50.69 25

201 ADONNA Z Ward, Emily 4/38.87 3/59.50 26

122 NEVITA B Hemming, James 12/40.87 6/58.28 27

114 KEATINGSTOWN DRUMIN MEGAN Duggan, Laura 0/37.73 Elim-Tech -

101 PREMIUM COBRA Bunting, Mark 0/34.02 Elim-Ref -

8 - SOUTHVIEW 1.15m Small Tour Grand Prix Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

56 ZLATAN Z Morton, Derek 0/39.31 0/31.85 500.00 1 Y

55 DARCON V & V Morton, Derek 0/40.22 0/32.64 350.00 2 Y

15 CALINI II Creighton, Logan 0/40.46 0/34.42 250.00 3 Y

160 JUST SPECIAL Billington, Geoffrey 0/40.15 0/34.52 165.00 4 Y

109 MILLFIELD LOTTERY Ward, Emily 0/41.95 0/35.63 100.00 5 Y

156 HANNAH VAN DE KAPEL Bate, Hannah 0/43.32 0/36.56 6 Y

216 CAMILLO VON HARY Z Pritchard, Christie 0/42.29 0/37.32 7 Y

39 CASSAGO Coogan, Drew 0/39.94 0/39.26 8 Y

183 DOMINATION FZ Reed Stephenson, Jackson 0/42.41 0/39.28 9 Y

129 MOOILANDE Wright, Gemma 0/41.15 0/39.28 9 Y

137 CALCOURT QUALVADOS Myers, Jake 0/40.99 0/39.87 11 Y

127 MONTAY VD WATERMOLEN Wright, Gemma 0/41.56 0/40.25 12 Y

228 NICOLE IV Tough, Angel 0/41.67 0/40.95 13 Y

226 MESSY BLUNA PS Sims, Paul 0/44.81 0/42.33 14 Y

9 ZIROCCOOL Stewart, William 0/40.55 0/42.44 15 Y

67 ZERO 24 Shore, Keith 0/41.97 4/36.86 16

225 HERCULE DE LA VILLA Babes, Graham 0/41.59 4/37.94 17

62 PHARRELL II Bunting, Mark 4/43.47 0/40.79 18

145 CALIBLUE PS Coupe, Nigel 0/42.08 4/42.23 19

8 AMAZON JD Stewart, Jackson 4/40.64 0/42.76 20

204 HELSINKI 33 Forster, Emma-jane 0/42.38 4/43.63 21

206 CENTACCO 11 Shields, Robert 0/43.86 4/43.98 22

155 MARSHMALLOW II Bate, Hannah 0/44.29 8/40.37 23

210 CAUGHT RED-HANDED PS Babes, Graham 0/41.44 12/33.04 24

51 KBS PIRATE PRINCESS Page, Ryan 0/40.22 21/61.08 25

9 - SOUTHVIEW Middle Tour Grand Prix Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

209 MONKS I AM CASALL Babes, Graham 0/84.12 0/36.29 1000.00 1 Y

208 GREEN GRASS Barker, Paul 0/82.58 0/38.54 700.00 2 Y

160 JUST SPECIAL Billington, Geoffrey 0/81.97 0/40.36 500.00 3 Y

157 WHIXALLS CANDY BOY Sims, Paul 0/83.24 0/40.92 300.00 4 Y

112 WILD STAR HF Ward, Emily 0/84.23 0/41.02 200.00 5 Y

143 AIR QUEEN II Coupe, Nigel 0/83.34 0/43.00 6 Y

184 OBELIA VD BISSCHOP Reed Stephenson, Jackson 0/79.30 4/37.58 7

63 KIAMINKA Bunting, Mark 4/81.36 8

23 KARMALETTA Seal, Emily Lotte 4/84.06 9

231 TANGELO GOLD Mcglory, Joanne 4/85.36 10

229 OLD SELUI DE SEMILY Tough, Angel 4/85.73 11

150 JANKORADO GB Sims, Paul 4/86.06 12

272 HOP Jones, Rhys 4/86.39 13

222 STARIDO I Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 8/79.84 14

54 KOSMOS A Page, Ryan 8/84.36 15

130 LIQILLY Wright, Gemma 8/85.98 16

151 KINGFISHER VI Bate, Hannah 8/86.65 17

52 BP KO JAX Page, Ryan 16/83.37 18

98 RUBALOU I Taylor, Seamus 23/96.12 19

132 JUSTIN BIEBER Wright, Gemma 27/100.34 20

53 KBS HIGH QUALITY Morton, Derek Ret. -

10 - SOUTHVIEW British Masters Grand Prix Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

213 KALENDAR GIRL Babes, Graham 0/44.99 0/35.44 100.00 1 Y

13 SORAYA D Z Creighton, Logan 0/43.00 0/35.88 60.00 2 Y

41 FAKIR BIVILLAIS Webster, Deena 0/44.57 0/36.76 50.00 3 Y

88 EZEE YSH Morris, Emily 0/44.92 0/36.95 34.00 4 Y

193 MATTY SMITH Taylor, Kieran 0/45.87 0/37.26 28.00 5 Y

236 PSH CONVIVIAL Bennett, Molly 0/45.71 0/37.32 28.00 6 Y

269 GENTLE LION Carthy, Annabel 0/43.53 0/38.31 28.00 7 Y

171 NOERLAYA Reilly, Thomas 0/43.71 0/38.78 28.00 8 Y

49 UNO BEECH Page, Ryan 0/44.55 0/39.00 28.00 9 Y

141 UCS DOUBLE LAIT MV Z Coupe, Nigel 0/44.41 0/39.85 10 Y

191 RAMIRO DOLLAR Taylor, Kieran 0/47.75 0/40.28 11 Y

18 FALLABELLA Sanderson, Annabell 0/44.58 0/41.17 12 Y

248 NASHVILLE VII Lugo, Francesca 0/44.28 0/41.95 13 Y

65 VALE ROYAL DARK KNIGHT Shore, Vicky 0/47.51 0/42.47 14 Y

244 KANSAS NS Carrick, Hannah 0/43.62 0/43.35 15 Y

227 RHH BECAUSE IM SPECIAL Tough, Angel 0/46.22 0/44.17 16 Y

123 DONJA PB Z Hemming, James 0/48.29 0/45.48 17 Y

144 BILLY VERMONT Coupe, Nigel 0/47.71 0/47.07 18 Y

276 EXCEPTIONAL Z Marsh, Rebecca 0/49.39 0/47.38 19 Y

211 BARBUDA OS Babes, Graham 0/46.56 0/47.93 20 Y

124 SANCTOS DW Hemming, James 0/49.60 0/49.29 21 Y

58 NELS DE VILLEE Bevan, Charlotte Louise 0/50.02 0/49.60 22 Y

176 STREBOR ELTON DE BEAUFOUR Gee, Stephen 0/45.92 4/42.66 23

76 KILLDERRY KING Finney, Tara 4/45.76 0/45.30 24

104 WEDDING DAY White, Amelia 0/45.76 4/46.45 25

122 NEVITA B Hemming, James 0/45.92 4/47.53 26

278 N MY LADY EX Marsh, Rebecca 0/49.05 4/48.79 27

275 LONGFIELDS GO FOR BROKE Mccartan, Louis 0/49.73 4/49.19 28

161 DRUMLANE ROYAL Woods, Rebecca 0/43.64 4/53.76 29

87 SEARLAIT ML Morris, Emily 4/42.97 4/43.39 30

232 URLANMORE RICO Porter, Megan Rose 4/47.96 4/44.95 31

12 - Senior Newcomers - First Round 



266 DAKOTA I Heath, Madison 4/49.68 4/48.47 32

280 IMPRO DIAMOND STAR Taylor, Kieran 4/53.34 4/50.02 33

115 PLAYBOY VDB Simcock, Grace 12/43.00 0/40.28 34

194 MMG ARKCAN Taylor, Kieran 4/50.31 8/42.48 35

38 QARASCO VDK Z Coogan, Drew 8/41.50 8/44.74 36

263 VAGABOND BLUE Goddard, Nicola 12/46.73 8/47.22 37

29 FANTASEA 1 Howitt, Sian 0/43.85 0/44.68  HC -

172 LOCHNESS VAN DE KLOTHOEF Lyons, Emily 4/49.39 4/47.45  HC -

255 DIXIE Aimee Penny 0/47.95 4/50.88  Tkt -

257 DAM Sheridan, Angel Rose 0/48.26 0/41.24  Tkt -

274 ONE MIDKNIGHT Marsh, Rebecca 0/50.93 0/50.52  Tkt -

252 BILLY Aimee Penny 0/52.96 0/54.34  Tkt -

500 MASTER R DOUGLAS Laura Williams 0/44.46 0/44.04  Tkt -



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

277 ELEGANCE Z Marsh, Rebecca 0/63.16 0/31.16 100.00 1 Y

167 COMPTON PARK II Bevis, Robert 0/61.94 0/31.58 60.00 2 Y

69 VALENTINA BLUE Shore, Keith 0/63.14 0/33.28 50.00 3 Y

195 ARMILLA DU RONA Z Taylor, Kieran 0/65.89 0/34.22 34.00 4 Y

236 PSH CONVIVIAL Bennett, Molly 0/59.77 0/34.90 28.00 5 Y

125 NEVER SAY NEVER IV Wright, Gemma 0/61.44 0/35.06 28.00 6 Y

45 SPECIAL SUMMER Henderson, Lucy 0/58.23 0/35.28 7 Y

142 NICE GIRL Coupe, Nigel 0/58.70 0/36.72 8 Y

117 IWONA  VD DONKHOEVE Z Mccourt, Mark 0/63.06 0/36.86 9 Y

100 CFS MIAMI Millin, Charlie 0/57.91 0/41.66 10 Y

73 MONTGOMERY IV Kennedy, Dee 0/65.53 0/44.32 11 Y

61 OS SAINT EMILION Dollar, Tessa 0/60.82 4/32.04  HC 12

126 ENTERTAINER VAN OVERIS Z Wright, Gemma 0/61.37 4/40.59 13

270 STILL TOO DARCO Affi, Nadia 4/61.87 0/40.95 14

99 CFS MARDI GRAS Millin, Charlie 0/59.17 4/41.07 15

119 JIM II Cox, Sinead 4/60.73 0/41.70 16

16 OXANIA VD MESSIDOR Patzelt, Madigan 4/56.42 0/42.87 17

3 CHACCO GRANDE Taylor, Greg 4/60.16 0/44.49 18

196 BALOU BELLA II Taylor, Kieran 0/62.07 4/41.18 19

212 BRAVEHEART OS Babes, Graham 0/60.82 8/34.46 20

178 TAZIO Gee, Stephen 8/60.41 4/42.01 21

275 LONGFIELDS GO FOR BROKE Mccartan, Louis 4/64.85 8/44.11 22

262 CALL ME CORNET Z Jones, Emma Elim-Tech -

268 SOULFUL Heath, Madison 0/59.34 0/30.25  HC -

253 SASHA Aimee Penny 4/65.11 3/52.07  Tkt -

251 CHARLIE Aimee Penny 4/62.06 0/40.29  Tkt -

250 JOEY Aimee Penny 0/60.92 0/41.34  Tkt -

13 - Redpost Equestrian Senior Foxhunter First Round 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

133 COOL BOY II Wright, Gemma 0/38.48 0/41.98 150.00 1 Y

230 DROGBA Z Tough, Angel 0/39.13 0/42.18 100.00 2 Y

282 PEGASUS V/H MAARLO Shore, Keith 0/42.91 0/43.93 75.00 3 Y

224 SORRENTO IV French, Anthony 0/38.21 0/49.39 36.00 5 Y

59 CUPIDO QUALITY Z Bevan, Charlotte Louise 0/41.33 0/53.33 9 Y

68 FABULEUX DE RIVERLAND Shore, Keith 0/42.00 0/55.07 10 Y

60 SANDRO VAN ‘T LAERENHOF Bevan, Charlotte Louise 0/44.15 0/56.96 11 Y

45 SPECIAL SUMMER Henderson, Lucy 0/39.62 4/40.27 12

285 DELICE G Gee, Stephen 4/42.13 0/47.34 13

223 INSPECTOR GLASGOW French, Anthony 0/39.75 4/49.51 14

271 MARCO POLO V/D GORDEBEEK Affi, Nadia 4/39.55 0/51.25 15

71 CARRICK ALDATO LAD Harper, Rosalyn 4/39.34 0/52.02 16

284 DIE ANOTHER DAY W Z Gee, Stephen 4/39.28 0/52.32 17

31 LVS FINNEGAN Hartley, Becky 0/39.75 4/53.92 18

119 JIM II Cox, Sinead 4/40.52 0/54.30 20

50 CURRAGHGRAIGUE Q HILL Page, Ryan 4/38.45 0/55.16 21

180 MAGIC VN Coburn, Jemma 0/37.51 4/57.71 22

128 MEIMINKA Wright, Gemma 8/40.06 0/56.75 23

283 IRON MAN II Shore, Keith 4/43.91 5/70.54 24

78 TRIPLE TWIST Bywater, Amanda 0/36.92 Elim-Ref -

15 CALINI II Creighton, Logan 4/41.02 Ret. -

61 OS SAINT EMILION Dollar, Tessa 4/42.59 0/53.24  HC -

254 DIVA Aimee Penny 0/39.82 0/53.83  Tkt -

256 BUMBLE Aimee Penny 4/40.83 0/57.50  Tkt -

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

127 MONTAY VD WATERMOLEN Wright, Gemma 0/39.34 0/49.33 55.00 4 Y

273 FAIRMONT III Marsh, Rebecca 0/41.84 0/49.80 36.00 6 Y

202 LAPROMESSE Billington, Jennifer 0/40.54 0/53.05 7 Y

46 CARVALLA II Taylor, Greg 0/39.45 0/53.23 8 Y

203 JOE DIMAGGIO 111 Z Billington, Jennifer 4/41.14 0/53.95 19

14a - Senior 1.25m Open 

14b - National 1.30m Open 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

186 DARIUS DES VIGNES DU THEIL Williams, Nicholas Robert 0/44.79 0/32.59 700.00 1 Y

67 ZERO 24 Shore, Keith 0/45.52 0/35.46 500.00 2 Y

240 FATOMONE Jones, Richard 0/45.71 0/35.51 350.00 3 Y

210 CAUGHT RED-HANDED PS Babes, Graham 0/46.48 0/37.22 4 Y

267 LEINSTER 1 Heath, Madison 0/48.05 0/40.67 5 Y

14 LE FAUT Creighton, Logan 0/48.73 0/43.44 6 Y

132 JUSTIN BIEBER Wright, Gemma 0/47.07 0/45.34 7 Y

279 STEVIE G Marsh, Rebecca 2/50.40 0/35.98 8

52 BP KO JAX Page, Ryan 0/46.86 4/36.52 9

225 HERCULE DE LA VILLA Babes, Graham 4/48.98 0/45.48 10

130 LIQILLY Wright, Gemma 0/47.63 4/46.22 11

229 OLD SELUI DE SEMILY Tough, Angel 1/49.46 4/42.01 12

180 MAGIC VN Coburn, Jemma 4/45.82 8/45.90 13

170 LORD CASAGO Reilly, Thomas Ret. -

15 - SOUTHVIEW British Masters Grand Prix Qualifier 



Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

111 WILD ONE HF Ward, Emily 0/61.25 150.00 1

25 GUINDAM King, Ondine 0/63.67 100.00 2

277 ELEGANCE Z Marsh, Rebecca 0/65.09 75.00 3

4 ROOKIE VD DONKHOEVE Perez, Danielle Nicola 0/65.82 4

80 CON MAN TW Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/67.68 5

190 BILLY WOMBAT Turner, Tallulah 0/67.85 6

110 BILLY EARP Ward, Emily 0/69.66 7

278 N MY LADY EX Marsh, Rebecca 0/73.59 8

221 MERLLYNS GREENSIDE MATRIX Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 4/72.67 9

57 DANUBIO Z Bosworth, Rebecca 7/77.68 10

170 LORD CASAGO Reilly, Thomas 8/78.48 11

276 EXCEPTIONAL Z Marsh, Rebecca 9/83.30 12

166 RRH MISTER P Kennedy, Immy (Imogen) 11/81.41 13

274 ONE MIDKNIGHT Marsh, Rebecca 4/78.25  Tkt -

16 - Senior 1.20m Open 



Kindly supported by…....

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

105 champion 93 ELTAIRE-B Penney, Martha 0/78.82 0/32.94 300.00 1 Y
169 MORRIS OXFORD Brown, Anya 0/78.84 0/35.20 225.00 2 Y

6 LLS INSPIRED Stewart, Jackson 0/79.57 0/35.23 150.00 3 Y

247 EBRUSA Cabb, Georgia 0/75.72 0/36.24 110.00 4 Y

82 BILLY WORCESTER Livesey Gaynon, Samantha 0/87.41 0/51.39 70.00 5 Y

258 DAN IV Williams, Nicholas Robert 0/80.71 0/54.04 47.00 6 Y

261 ASHDALE CARGO Trickett, Joe 0/82.00 0/55.06 7 Y

75 SINGAPORES GUESS Samson, Lauren 0/85.45 4/43.87 8

241 CINNA BLUE PS Godsal, Philip Hector Hemsted 0/78.21 4/44.97 9

120 KYDAN MAYBERRY Cox, Sinead 0/76.45 15/67.45 10

113 BOREAL DU GAGNAGE Duggan, Laura 0/88.99 Elim-Tech 11

115 PLAYBOY VDB Simcock, Grace 0/73.87 Ret. 12

168 HEATHROW II Brown, Anya 0/81.55 Ret. 12

264 TOOMA LADY Owen, Emma 4/72.18 14

89 EL UNO DU LEVANT Kitchener, Freya 4/77.07 15

12 AERAIOCHT Forrest, Lauren 4/77.36 16

152 QUERIDA VAN HET METTENHOF Thwaite, Phoebe 4/78.32 17

77 LORD MAESTRO Finney, Julie 4/79.61 18

259 BH NEXT GENERATION Jones, Rhys 4/82.12 19

22 EUROCOMMERCE ZONNEKONING Finney, Tara 4/87.05 20

26 JACK XII Thompson, Campbell 4/88.64 21

41 FAKIR BIVILLAIS Webster, Deena 8/75.67 22

76 KILLDERRY KING Finney, Tara 8/81.46 23

1 CASCAVELLA II Strickland, Saskia Anastasia June 8/86.77 24

37 NANTON VN Coogan, Drew 16/76.79 25

218 DECAS VAN DE VELDDOORNHOEVE Moffat, Alexandra 16/96.67 26

79 FREE JUMP Brown, Danielle 18/98.75 27

44 KILLERISK LILLY Johnston., Amy 19/95.23 28

263 VAGABOND BLUE Goddard, Nicola 26/102.19 29

265 GREENLANES HOPE Owen, Emma Ret. -

17 - The 1.05m Amateur Tour Grand Prix 



Kindly supported by…....

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

BRITISH MASTERS CHAMPION 208 GREEN GRASS Barker, Paul 0/86.52 0/42.74 2500.00 1 Y
279 STEVIE G Marsh, Rebecca 0/83.46 0/44.87 1750.00 2 Y

143 AIR QUEEN II Coupe, Nigel 0/89.29 0/48.39 1250.00 3 Y

231 TANGELO GOLD Mcglory, Joanne 0/87.14 0/49.44 950.00 4 Y

209 MONKS I AM CASALL Babes, Graham 0/87.15 4/44.04 5

160 JUST SPECIAL Billington, Geoffrey 0/84.95 4/45.52 6

24 KARMALETTA Seal, Emily Lotte 1/90.66 7

210 CAUGHT RED-HANDED PS Babes, Graham 2/91.17 8

222 STARIDO I Carpenter, Iwan Oliver 4/84.25 9

184 OBELIA VD BISSCHOP Reed Stephenson, Jackson 4/85.24 10

112 WILD STAR HF Ward, Emily 4/86.30 11

186 DARIUS DES VIGNES DU THEIL Williams, Nicholas Robert 4/87.03 12

150 JANKORADO GB Sims, Paul 4/87.18 13

267 LEINSTER 1 Heath, Madison 7/92.75 14

240 FATOMONE Jones, Richard 8/88.17 15

151 KINGFISHER VI Bate, Hannah 9/90.54 16

52 BP KO JAX Page, Ryan 12/86.77 17

98 RUBALOU I Taylor, Seamus 21/90.82 18

18 - The British Masters Grand Prix 2024 



Kindly supported by…....

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

Small Tour Champion 35 WHISPER'S LOVE Sargeant, Emma 0/69.47 0/36.97 500.00 1 Y
213 KALENDAR GIRL Babes, Graham 0/73.33 0/37.32 350.00 2 Y

34 BALLYHEERIN QUINTANA Sargeant, Emma 0/70.45 0/38.58 250.00 3 Y

50 CURRAGHGRAIGUE Q HILL Page, Ryan 0/73.01 0/38.74 165.00 4 Y

118 ROSE VD DONKHOEVE Cox, Sinead 0/71.90 0/41.22 100.00 5 Y

197 ROYAL STAR X Trickett, Joe 0/75.45 0/42.25 6 Y

16 OXANIA VD MESSIDOR Patzelt, Madigan 0/71.08 0/42.33 7 Y

179 CHA CHA BLUE Ravenscroft, Caroline 0/75.26 0/44.91 8 Y

211 BARBUDA OS Babes, Graham 0/75.16 0/50.88 9 Y

20 OPTIMA DE NESS Bevan, Abbie 0/75.62 0/54.26 10 Y

92 YORKSHIRE BLUE Perry, Amelia Ellen 0/70.40 4/38.63 11

4 ROOKIE VD DONKHOEVE Perez, Danielle Nicola 0/75.11 4/38.99 12

17 ISOLA Z Sanderson, Annabell 0/70.67 4/43.60 13

95 BUNTY I Taylor, Seamus 0/76.82 12/49.83 14

93 ELTAIRE-B Penney, Martha 0/75.24 22/70.03 15

187 WIEDUM Foley, Christina Louise 4/70.82 16

5 RED BULL QUALITY Z Stewart, William 4/74.39 17

7 SEEFIN SUPRISE Stewart, Jackson 4/76.17 18

212 BRAVEHEART OS Babes, Graham 4/77.52 19

10 CAPRI SUN II Forrest, Lauren 4/78.66 20

237 QUI QUE BOU VAN DE EEDTHOEK Evans, Katharine 8/70.93 21

171 NOERLAYA Reilly, Thomas 8/70.94 22

220 CABALLINA Shields, Zoe Ellen 8/76.54 23

201 ADONNA Z Ward, Emily 12/89.90 24

19 - The 1.15m Small Tour Grand Prix 



Kindly supported by…....

Entry No. Horse or Pony Name Riders Name Summary Prize Place DC

Middle Tour Champion 109 MILLFIELD LOTTERY Ward, Emily 0/77.06 0/49.05 1000.00 1 Y
216 CAMILLO VON HARY Z Pritchard, Christie 0/82.35 0/50.51 700.00 2 Y

67 ZERO 24 Shore, Keith 0/81.71 0/52.68 500.00 3 Y

36 LAKKATO II Sargeant, Emma 0/79.19 0/55.13 300.00 4 Y

129 MOOILANDE Wright, Gemma 0/82.76 4/55.27 5

56 ZLATAN Z Morton, Derek 0/75.57 10/59.59 6

156 HANNAH VAN DE KAPEL Bate, Hannah 4/81.86 7

203 JOE DIMAGGIO 111 Z Billington, Jennifer 5/88.95 8

45 SPECIAL SUMMER Henderson, Lucy 6/85.39 9

226 MESSY BLUNA PS Sims, Paul 6/85.43 10

155 MARSHMALLOW II Bate, Hannah 7/86.11 11

183 DOMINATION FZ Reed Stephenson, Jackson 7/86.59 12

55 DARCON V & V Morton, Derek 8/76.77 13

225 HERCULE DE LA VILLA Babes, Graham 8/79.41 14

39 CASSAGO Coogan, Drew 8/82.54 15

202 LAPROMESSE Billington, Jennifer 11/86.27 16

53 KBS HIGH QUALITY Morton, Derek 13/84.14 17

9 ZIROCCOOL Stewart, William Elim-Tech -

8 AMAZON JD Stewart, Jackson Elim-Tech -

51 KBS PIRATE PRINCESS Page, Ryan Ret. -

20 - The Middle Tour Grand Prix 


